
Our Lady of Fatima Rosebud
Term 1 2024 Dates and Events

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS:
- Monday 11 March: Labour Day
- Friday 29 March: Good Friday
- Monday 1 April: Easter Monday
- Thursday 25 April: ANZAC Day
- Monday 10 June: King’s Birthday
- Friday 27 September: AFL Grand Final
- Tuesday 5 November: Melbourne Cup Day

SCHOOL CLOSURE DAYS:
- Monday 29 January
- Monday 30 January
- Monday 15 April
- Friday 26 April
- Monday 15th July
- Monday 4 November
- Wednesday 18 - Friday 20 December (Students last day of school 17/12)

TERM 1 2024 - 9 weeks
Monday 29 January - Thursday 28 March

WEEK DATE EVENT

1 Monday 29 January
Tuesday 30 January
Wednesday 31
Thursday 1 February

School Closure Day - Staff Professional Learning
School Closure Day - Staff Professional Learning
First day of school P-6
First Aid in Schools Program P-6

2 Tuesday 6 February

Wednesday 7 February
Friday 9 February

Beginning of Year Mass @ 9.15am; Meet and Greet sessions
3.40-6.00pm
Prep rest day #1; Meet and Greet session 3.40-6.00pm
5/6B Assembly @ 2.40pm (2024 leaders presented with badges)

3 Tuesday 13 February
Wednesday 14 February
Friday 16 February

Shrove Tuesday
Ash Wednesday; Prep rest day #2
Year 5/6 Beach day #1

4 Tuesday 20 February
Wednesday 21 February
Thursday 22 February
Friday 23 February

Year 3-6 School Swimming Trials @ 12.30pm YAWA
Prep rest day #3
Family Picnic @ 4.30-6.30pm
Year 5/6 Beach day #2

5 Wednesday 28 February
Friday 1 March

Prep rest day #4
Phillip District Swimming Carnival; Clean Up Australia Day - Clean
up our School (1pm); 3/4F Assembly @ 2.40pm
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6 Friday 8 March 1/2M Assembly@ 2.40pm; Southern District Tennis Tournament

7
Monday 11 March
Tuesday 12 March
Wednesday 13 March
Thursday 14 March
Friday 17 March

Catholic Education Week - In the Light of Christ (10-17 March)
Labour Day Holiday
Southern Peninsula Division Swimming
School Photo Day; NAPLAN
NAPLAN
NAPLAN; PSG day #1

8 Monday 18 March
Tuesday 19 March
Wednesday 20 March
Thursday 21 March
Friday 22 March

NAPLAN
NAPLAN
NAPLAN
NAPLAN
NAPLAN; 5/6C Assembly @ 2.40pm

9 Monday 25 March
Wednesday 27 March
Thursday 28 March
Friday 29 March

Harmony Day Celebration
Easter Raffle Drawn
Term 1 concludes at 1pm
Good Friday Public Holiday

* Please note that dates of events can change due to unforeseen circumstances. Please watch for any
updates.
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